# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One Legal, Inc.		12/05/2007	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	One Legal, LLC
Street Address:	504 Redwood Boulevard, Suite 223
City:	Novato
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94947
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2643122	AMERIFILE
Registration Number:	2605055	AMERISERVE
Registration Number:	2004496	FAX & FILE
Registration Number:	3135616	LAW PLACE
Registration Number:	3164967	LAWPLACE
Registration Number:	2968296	ONE LEGAL
Registration Number:	2629148	ONELEGAL.COM
Registration Number:	2093900	THE ELECTRONIC ATTORNEY SERVICE
Serial Number:	78852944	DIRECTFILE
Serial Number:	78852953	DIRECTSERVE
Serial Number:	78852949	GOFILE
Serial Number:	78941777	GOSEARCH
Serial Number:	78852956	GOSERVE

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

900110417

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: mmgorelnik@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Marc M. Gorelnik

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94521-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013122-000000US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc M. Gorelnik
Signature:	/Marc M. Gorelnik/
Date:	07/02/2008

## Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is entered into as of December 5, 2007 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between One Legal, Inc., a California corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and One Legal, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement dated as of October 3, 2007 by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "<u>Contribution Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms used in this Trademark Assignment but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Contribution Agreement.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION as recited in the Contribution Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks and applications to register trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Trademark Assignment), together with all renewals and extensions of the foregoing and all of the goodwill associated with the foregoing, and together with all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury to any of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee and its successors and assigns.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Contribution Agreement, the terms of the Contribution Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein will be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Contribution Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1523596.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered, or have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered, as of the date first set forth herein.

ONE LEGAL, INC.

Name: Rose

Title: CEO

ONE LEGAL, LLC

y: Daux

Name: ROBERT K. BAHTAGUA

Title: CEO

# **SCHEDULE A**

Please See Attached

A - 1

1523596.2

CONFIDENTIAL TRADEMARK PROPERTY STATUS REPORT

TRADEMARK	COTINTEN	CT A COVEC	A POT NO	250	ATT THE STREET COLORS	
		(64)66077	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE	STATUS AND KEMARKS	TTC REF. ATTY(S) HANDLING
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3	ļ				CLIENT REF.
AMERICIPE	Z.	042;	75/404554	2643122	Registered	013122-001000US
ANTEDIOCEDINE	20.4	444	1010109	7007/67/01	Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 10/29/2007	MMG (BWS)
AMENISENAE	ŝ	047.	13/404426	2603033	Registered	013122-001100US
Carlow & thirty	92.6	2.00	121717171	2007 2002	DECEMBED AND SECTION & ACT TO UPON 198/106/2007	MMG (BWS)
CELCA & FILE	3	710	09/17/1999		Inactive (Abandoned)	013122-001300US
CLICK & SPRVE	SII	047	75/807552		Interdition ( ) burn land	MMG (BWS)
	3	,	6661/21/60	•	mactive (Abindoned)	013122-001400US
DIRECTFUE	CS	42	78/852944		Perding (Dahlishod)	SUMO COMPA
			04/03/2006		Publication Date: 11/1/4/2006	MAG (BWS)
DIRECTSERVE	sn	42	78/852953		Pending (Published)	613122-002491115
			04/03/2006		Publication Date: 11/14/2006	MMG (BWS)
E-FILE	US	042:	651665/51		Inactive (Abundaned)	013122-00090011S
			12/03/1997			MMG (BWS)
L-SEKVE	sn	039.	75/584136		Inactive (Abandoned)	013122-001200US
EAV & THE	1164	0,0	11/00/12/20	0000000		MMG (BWS)
ray & ring	2	, Tab	75/010834	2004496	Kegistered	013122-000700US
T #1000		,	11/08/1995	10/01/1996	Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 10/01/2016	MMG (BWS)
anaoo	S.	42	78/852949		Pending (Published)	013122-002300US
10000			U41/U3/2006		Publication Date: 11/14/2006	MMG (BWS)
GOSEARCH	so	42	78/941777		Pending (Published)	013122-002600US
41.000			0//31/2006		Publication Date: 11/14/2006	(MMG)
GOSERVE	So	43	78/852956		Pending (Published)	013122-002500US
			04/03/2006		Publication (Date: 11/14/2006	MMG (BWS)
LAW PLACE and	So	42	78/705354	3135616	Registered	013122-002100US
Design			09/01/2005	08/29/2006	Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 08/29/2011	NMG (BWS)
LAW PLACE and	so	on.	78/458172		Inactive (Abandoned)	013122-001900US
Design			07/28/2004			MMG (BWS)
LAWFLACE	SO	42	78/705348	3164967	Registered	013122-002000US
			09/01/2005	10/31/2006	Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 10/31/2011	MMG (BWS)
ONELEGAL.	sn	42	78/219645	2968296	Registered	013122-001700US
***************************************			02/27/2003	07/12/2005	Next Due Date; Section 8 & 15 Open 67/12/2010	MMG (BWS)
CINELEGAL, COM	S.	042;	76/159066	2629148	Registered	013122-001600US
CH COMPONENT MINE			11/01/2000	10/01/2002	Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Open 10/01/2007	MANG (BWS)
ATTORNEY SERVICE	S S	047;	75/187140	2093900	Registered	013122-000800US
MATERIAL SERVICE	-	61.0	10/24/1996	09/02/1997	Next Due Date: Next Renewal Due 09/02/2007	MMG (BWS)
WHEN TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE	S O	042;	821845 08/28/1989	1605107 07/03/1990	Inactive (Abandoned)	013122-000300US

February 6, 2007

C)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/2008 REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0842